I hereby voluntarily grant QED GROUP a.s., Company ID No. 247 35 884, having a registered office at Prague 1, Štěpánská 1677/20, Post Code 110 00, registered in the Commercial Register administered by the Municipal Court in Prague, File No. B 16485, acting as the controller of personal data (hereinafter referred to only as "QED GROUP"), MY CONSENT TO THE PROCESSING OF PERSONAL DATA as follows:

Personal data entered in the questionnaire, in particular:

- identification data comprising my name, surname, sex, education
- contact data comprising my e-mail address
- optionally also other data entered in the questionnaire

I consent to the processing of the above specified personal data for the following purposes:

- a) Conducting psychodiagnostics and subsequently also developing outputs (i.e. individual reports and/or team reports and/or sociomaps and/or corporate survey results etc.) aimed at development of the participant, the work team and/or the organisation, as needed for the specific project which requires collection of such data.
- b) Identifying, contacting and archiving results, as needed for the specific project which requires collection of such data.
- c) Conducting statistical analyses.

ADVICE:

- 1) Duration of the processing: QED GROUP will process the personal data specified above for as long as needed for the specific project which requires collection of such data, but in any case no longer than for a period of 2 years.
- 2) Data subjects have the right to:
 - a) ask for free-of-charge access to the personal data specified above,
 - b) ask for a copy of these personal data,
 - c) ask for rectification of personal data in case such personal data are incorrect,
 - d) ask for erasure of the personal data processed by QED GROUP if the reasons for and purpose of processing no longer exist or if the Data Subject withdraws his/her consent or objects to the personal data processing, or if QED GROUP processes personal data in breach of legal regulations,
 - e) ask for restriction of processing of his/her personal data, or for portability,
 - f) lodge a complaint with a supervisory authority, i.e. with the Office for Personal Data Protection $(Urad\ pro\ ochranu\ osobních\ udaju)$, regarding the processing of personal data.
- 3) QED GROUP does not have a data protection officer.
- 4) QED GROUP is entitled to process the personal data specified above in accordance with legal regulations without the consent of the data subject only where there is a legitimate interest and in cases when such processing is necessary in order to meet a legal obligation to perform a contract.
- 5) The Data Subject may withdraw the above consent to the processing of personal data AT ANY TIME.

DECLARATION:

- 1) I declare that the personal data provided are true, and I undertake to notify QED GROUP of any changes without undue delay. I declare that I have been advised of my rights regarding the processing of my personal data.
- 2) I declare that I have been sufficiently informed of the collection of data conducted by QED GROUP, and I consent to the diagnostic activities carried out by QED GROUP for the purposes specified above.
- 3) I acknowledge that my personal data obtained by QED GROUP from the completed questionnaire may be erased upon expiration of the processing period at the latest, including their strict anonymisation in such a manner as to prevent any possibility of attributing any specific result to me as a person.
- 4) I declare that I am aware of the risk of test results becoming distorted as a result of my not giving honest answers.

If you consent to the processing of personal data specified above only to a restricted extent, please notify QED GROUP by means of an e-mail sent to the following address: gedgroup@gedgroup.cz.

By submitting the completed questionnaire I consent to the processing of my personal data under the terms and conditions specified above and I confirm that all declarations made herein are true.